



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

946 WRIT PETITION NO. 9531 OF 2024

SUBHASH GANGADHARPRASAD PANDE DIED THR LRS REKHA SUBHASH
PANDE DIED THR LRS AND ORS

VERSUS

GANGADHARPRASAD NARSINGHPRASAD PANDE DIED THR LRS SATYAWATI
AVINASH AWASTHI DIED THROUGH LRS AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Natu Sharad V.
Sr. Advocate for Respondents 4A,B,5,7: Mr. S.P. Katneshwarkar i/b. Mr. Ravi
Adgaonkar a/w. Anni Ajay Fulfagar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : September 10, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. List the matter for hearing on 9.10.2024.
2. Reply, if any, be filed in the registry.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/