



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

942 WRIT PETITION NO. 9531 OF 2024

Subhash Gangadharprasad Pande Died Thr Lrs Rekha Subhash Pande Died
Thr Lrs And Ors

VERSUS

Gangadharprasad Narsinghprasad Pande Died Thr Lrs Satyawati Avinash
Awasthi Died Through Lrs And Ors

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Natu Sharad V.

Advocate for Respondents No.4A, 4B, 5, 7: Senior Counsel Mr. P. R.
Katneshwarkar h/f Mr. R. P. Adgaonkar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : October 09, 2024.

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that he would restrict his arguments to paragraph No.2/2 of the amendment application, which is at page Nos.91 and 92 of the present petition.
2. Stand over to 14/10/2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.