

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9531 OF 2024

Subhash Gangadharprasad Pande Died Thr Lrs Rekha
Subhash Pande Died Thr Lrs And Ors

VERSUS

Gangadharprasad Narsinghprasad Pande Died Thr Lrs
Satyawati Avinash Awasthi Died Through Lrs And Ors

- Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for the Petitioners
- Mr. R. P. Adgaonkar, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.
3 to 7

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J
DATE : NOVEMBER 25, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Adgaonkar, learned Counsel, causes appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3.
2. In respect of rest of the Respondents, await service of notice.
3. Stand over to 20.01.2025. Interim relief to continue till next date of hearing.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)