



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

104 WRIT PETITION NO. 9531 OF 2024

Subhash Gangadharprasad Pande
Died Thr Lrs Rekha Subhash Pande
Died Thr Lrs and Others

....Petitioners

VERSUS

Gangadharprasad Narsinghprasad Pande
Died Thr Lrs Satyawati Avinash Awasthi
Died Through Lrs and others

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. R. P. Adgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent No. 9

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 20th JANUARY, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Adgaonkar waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No. 9.

2. Petitioners to take steps against respondent No. 2G with six weeks. If no steps are taken before the next date of hearing, the petition shall stand dismissed against this respondent without reference to the court.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge