



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9531 OF 2024

SUBHASH GANGADHARPRASAD PANDE DIED THROUGH LRS REKHA  
SUBHASH PANDE DIED THROUGH LRS AND ORS  
VERSUS  
GANGADHARPRASAD NARSINGHPRASAD PANDE DIED THROUGH LRS  
SATYAWATI AVINASH AWASTHI DIED THR LRS AND ORS

Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for the petitioner

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE 22<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that on the last date of hearing inadvertently interim relief is not continued. The same is continued till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp