



- 1 -

wp9531.24.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9531 OF 2024

Subhash Gangadharprasad Pande
(Deceased through LRs) & others

.. Petitioners

versus

Gangadharprasad Narsingprasad Pande
& others

.. Respondents

Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. R. P. Adgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3, 4-A, 4-B, 5 to
7, 11, 12 and 9.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Taken on board at the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 2/G on the address provided, returnable on 26.03.2025.
3. In addition to usual mode of service, private service allowed.
4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dwb