



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 WRIT PETITION NO. 9531 OF 2024

SUBHASH GANGADHARPRASAD PANDE DIED THR LRS REKHA SUBHASH
PANDE DIED THR LRS AND ORS

VERSUS

GANGADHARPRASAD NARSINGHPRASAD PANDE DIED THR LRS AND ORS

Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for the petitioners

Mr. R. P. Adgaonkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.4, 5 and 7.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner makes statement that Respondent No.1B is reported to be dead on 12th April, 2025. He seeks time to bring LR's of deceased on record.
2. Learned counsel Mr. Adgaonkar makes statement that respondent No.10 is a partner of respondent No.4 partnership firm. Thus, according to him the firm is represented by other partners.
3. In view of this, petitioner is permitted to delete respondent No.10.
4. Stand over to 27th June, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp