



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 9531 OF 2024

Subhash Gangadharprasad Pande Died Thr Lrs Rekha Subhash Pande
Died Thr Lrs And Ors

VERSUS

Gangadharprasad Narsinghprasad Pande Died Thr Lrs And Ors

...

Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. B. Kendre h/f. Mr. R. P. Adgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.3, 4(a), (b), 5 to 7 , 9 and 12.

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6404 OF 2025 IN WP/9531/2024

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 27th JUNE 2025

PER COURT :-

WRIT PETITION NO. 9531 OF 2024 :

1. Despite leave being granted to delete name of respondent no.10, necessary amendment is not carried out till date. The learned Counsel for the petitioner to carry out the amendment forthwith.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6404 OF 2025 :

3. Respondent no.1b- i.e. Rajeshwari Suresh Pande has expired. This is an application for bringing her legal representatives on record. The application is filed within limitation.

4. Civil Application is allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.
5. Issue notice to the legal representatives of respondent 1b, returnable on 25.07.2025.
6. Civil application is disposed of accordingly.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]