



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : December 17, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 7530 OF 2024 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 7926 OF 2024 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 7943 OF 2024 1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 7951 OF 2024 1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 8009 OF 2024 1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 8466 OF 2024 1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 8811 OF 2024 1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 9258 OF 2024 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 9286 OF 2024 1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 9441 OF 2024	31/03/2026
1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 9525 OF 2024 1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 9531 OF 2024 1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 9593 OF 2024 1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 9594 OF 2024 1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 9595 OF 2024 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 9665 OF 2024 1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 10058 OF 2024 1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 10468 OF 2024 1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 11821 OF 2024 1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 12045 OF 2024 1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 13556 OF 2024	02/04/2026
1119 SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3563 OF 2020 IN SA/46/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16744 OF 2022 IN SA/46/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1119 OF 2020 IN SA/46/2020	06/04/2026

1120 SECOND APPEAL NO. 613 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3571 OF 2017 IN SA/613/2021 1121 SECOND APPEAL NO. 481 OF 2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 503 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13420 OF 2022 IN SA/503/2023 1122 SECOND APPEAL NO. 561 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11745 OF 2022 IN SA/561/2022 1123 SECOND APPEAL NO. 135 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6067 OF 2024 IN SA/135/2024 1124 SECOND APPEAL NO. 397 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12687 OF 2024 IN SA/397/2024 1125 SECOND APPEAL NO. 412 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12973 OF 2024 IN SA/412/2024	
1126 SECOND APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 869 OF 2019 IN SA/17/2019 1127 SECOND APPEAL NO. 60 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13288 OF 2018 IN SA/60/2019 1128 SECOND APPEAL NO. 136 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3169 OF 2019 IN SA/136/2019 1129 SECOND APPEAL NO. 209 OF 2019	07/04/2026

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.