



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9531 OF 2024

Subhash Gangadharprasad Pande Died Thr Lrs Rekha Subhash
Pande Died Thr Lrs And Ors

VERSUS

Gangadharprasad Narsinghprasad Pande Died Thr Lrs And Ors

...

Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. R. P. Adgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent nos.4a,4b, 5
To 7, 11 And 12.

.....

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATED : 25TH MARCH, 2026

ORDER :-

. Place this matter on 02.04.2026. Interim relief if any, to
continue till then.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)