



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

955 WRIT PETITION NO. 9531 OF 2024

Subhash Gangadharprasad Pande Died Thr Lrs Rekha Subhash Pande
Died Thr Lrs And Ors

VERSUS

Gangadharprasad Narsinghprasad Pande Died Thr Lrs And Ors

...

Mr. Natu Sharad V, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. Shankar B.Kendre h/for Mr. R. P. Adgaonkar, the Respondents.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 7th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. According to the learned Advocate for the Petitioners, since the matter could not be listed on the due date, the order of extension of interim relief needs to be passed. Advocate for Respondents is present. Hence adjourned after vacation, to be listed on 17.06.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)